

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	)177	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Disc	Discussion Items			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/22	2/22/2023			In control:	Council Work Session	
On agenda:	2/28	/2023			Final action:	2/28/2023	
Title:	Consideration of a Resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County Approving and Adopting an Interlocal Agreement Executed Between the County and Salt Lake City to provide Sixty-One Thousand Dollars (\$61,000) of Operation Afghan Resettlement Support Grant Funds to Salt Lake City to Support Afghan Refugee Resettlement						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution_for_Salt Lake City_Interlocal_21Feb23, 3. Interlocal Agreement with Salt Lake City_KYN - signed						
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		Ac	tion	Result
2/28/2023	1	Council	Work Sessie	on	ар	proved and forwarded	Pass
2/28/2023	1	County	Council		ra	tified	Pass
Requested Age 2/28/2023	enda l	Date:					

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

Consideration of a Resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County Approving and Adopting an Interlocal Agreement Executed Between the County and Salt Lake City to provide Sixty-One Thousand Dollars (\$61,000) of Operation Afghan Resettlement Support Grant Funds to Salt Lake City to Support Afghan Refugee Resettlement

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** Late 2022, SLCo Office of New American received a private grant to support the Operation Afghan Resettlement Support (OARS) programming. Part of that programming is helping to support the Know your Neighbor program with Salt Lake City. They were slated to receive \$61,000 to hire a program coordinator. This resolution will allow for the funds to be transferred to Salt Lake City for this use.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Joseph Genda, Office of New American liaison and Kerri Nakamura, Chief of Staff

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? Yes and I will send the request in writing

Requesting Staff Member: Michelle Hicks, Operations Manager

## Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes